

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, [&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (email-jkfdkmr@gmail.com, jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500106, 0191-2951670)

Subject:- Withdrawal/Release of Funds under Pradhan Mantri Matasya Sampada Yojana (PMMSY) 2024-25 through PFMS mode.

Reference: Assistant Director Fisheries Ganderbal letter no. ADF/Gbl/2025/198-99 dated: 11/02/2025

ORDER NO:	76-of Fisheries of 2025
DATED:-	13-02-2025

With reference to the above mentioned subject and reference and as requested by the concerned Drawing & Disbursing Officers (DDOs), the Accounts Officer, Directorate of Fisheries, J&K is hereby authorized to withdraw the funds to the tune of Rs 1.20 lacs from PFMS Portal of Assistant Director Fisheries Ganderbal and subsequently re-allocate the same to Chief Project Officer, NFSF Manasbal for the activity "Three wheeler with Ice Box including e-rickshaws for fish vending" under (PMMSY) 2024-25.

(Ab. Maid Tak) Director Fisheries ,J&K Dated:-13-02-2025

No DOF-PLG/2025/PMMSY/

Copy to the :-

- 1. Chief Project Officer, NFSF Manasbal for information and n/a.
- 2. Assistant Director Fisheries, Ganderbal for information and n/a
- 3. Accounts Officer, Directorate of Fisheries, J&K. for information and n/a.
- 4. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to Govt. Agriculture Production Department, Civil Secretariat Jammu/Srinagar for information of the worthy Principal Secretary.